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4.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1917-61—concluded 

Year 

1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 

1 Includes working owners and partners. 2 For 1924-51, inclusive, the value added by manufacture is 
computed by subtracting cost of fuel, electricity and materials from gross value of products; for 1952 and 1953 the 
deduction is made from value of factory shipments and for 1954 and subsequent years from the calculated value of 
production. Figures prior to 1924 are not comparable because statistics for cost of electricity are not available. 
3 Prior to 1952, gross value of products. 4 A change in the method of computing the number of employees in 
the years 1925 to 1930, inclusive, increased the number somewhat over that which the method otherwise used would 
have given. In 1931, however, the method in force prior to 1925 was re-adopted. 6 Newfoundland is included 
from 1949 but figures for the fish processing industry for 1949 and 1950 are not available for t ha t province and are 
not included. 

5.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1961-64 
NOTE.—Based on the revised standard industrial classification and new establishment and total activity con

cepts. Figures in this table include poultry processors, book publishers, electroplating establishments, dental 
laboratories, and prescription branches in the ophthalmic goods manufactures industry, not included in Table 4. 

MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY1 

Year Estab
lish

ments 

Production and 
Related Workers Cost of 

Fuel and 
Elec

tricity2 

Cost of 
Materials 

and 
Supplies 

Used 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 
Manu
facture 

Estab
lish

ments Number 
Man-
Hours 
Paid 

Wages 

Cost of 
Fuel and 

Elec
tricity2 

Cost of 
Materials 

and 
Supplies 

Used 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 
Manu
facture 

Value 
Added 

1961 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

939,413 
974,376 

1,003,566 
1,057,502 

'000 

1,968,163 
2,071,376 
2,137,977 
2,265,189 

$'000 

3,532,943 
3,834,514 
4,095,916 
4,513,634 

$'000 

516,409 
540,447 
564,387 
615,109 

$'000 

12,579,798 
13,974,877 
15,337,534 
16,928,476 

$'000 

23,438,956 
25,790,087 
28,014,888 
30,856,103 

$'000 

10,434,832 
1962 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

939,413 
974,376 

1,003,566 
1,057,502 

'000 

1,968,163 
2,071,376 
2,137,977 
2,265,189 

$'000 

3,532,943 
3,834,514 
4,095,916 
4,513,634 

$'000 

516,409 
540,447 
564,387 
615,109 

$'000 

12,579,798 
13,974,877 
15,337,534 
16,928,476 

$'000 

23,438,956 
25,790,087 
28,014,888 
30,856,103 

11,429,644 
1963 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

939,413 
974,376 

1,003,566 
1,057,502 

'000 

1,968,163 
2,071,376 
2,137,977 
2,265,189 

$'000 

3,532,943 
3,834,514 
4,095,916 
4,513,634 

$'000 

516,409 
540,447 
564,387 
615,109 

$'000 

12,579,798 
13,974,877 
15,337,534 
16,928,476 

$'000 

23,438,956 
25,790,087 
28,014,888 
30,856,103 

12,272,734 
1964 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

939,413 
974,376 

1,003,566 
1,057,502 

'000 

1,968,163 
2,071,376 
2,137,977 
2,265,189 

$'000 

3,532,943 
3,834,514 
4,095,916 
4,513,634 

$'000 

516,409 
540,447 
564,387 
615,109 

$'000 

12,579,798 
13,974,877 
15,337,534 
16,928,476 

$'000 

23,438,956 
25,790,087 
28,014,888 
30,856,103 13,535,994 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

939,413 
974,376 

1,003,566 
1,057,502 

'000 

1,968,163 
2,071,376 
2,137,977 
2,265,189 

$'000 

3,532,943 
3,834,514 
4,095,916 
4,513,634 

$'000 

516,409 
540,447 
564,387 
615,109 

$'000 

12,579,798 
13,974,877 
15,337,534 
16,928,476 

$'000 

23,438,956 
25,790,087 
28,014,888 
30,856,103 

TOTAL ACTIVITY 

Estab
lish

ments 

Working Owners 
and Partners3 

Total 
Employees' 

Total 
Cost of 

Materials 
and 

Supplies5 

Used and 
Goods 

Purchased 
for Re-sale 

Total 
Operational 
Revenue' 

Total 
Value 

Added' 
Estab

lish
ments Number With

drawals Number 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Total 
Cost of 

Materials 
and 

Supplies5 

Used and 
Goods 

Purchased 
for Re-sale 

Total 
Operational 
Revenue' 

Total 
Value 

Added' 

1961 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

16,989 
17,228 
16,030 
15,748 

S'000 

57,980 
60,744 
59,426 
60,099 

1,352,605 
1,389,516 
1,425,440 
1,491,257 

$'000 

5,701,651 
6,096,174 
6,495,289 
7,080,940 

$'000 

14,564,247 
16,118,144 
17,558,196 
19,467,899 

$'000 

25,895,611 
28,473,319 
30,823,107 
34,071,582 

$'000 

10,931,561 
1962 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

16,989 
17,228 
16,030 
15,748 

S'000 

57,980 
60,744 
59,426 
60,099 

1,352,605 
1,389,516 
1,425,440 
1,491,257 

$'000 

5,701,651 
6,096,174 
6,495,289 
7,080,940 

$'000 

14,564,247 
16,118,144 
17,558,196 
19,467,899 

$'000 

25,895,611 
28,473,319 
30,823,107 
34,071,582 

11,986,666 
1963 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

16,989 
17,228 
16,030 
15,748 

S'000 

57,980 
60,744 
59,426 
60,099 

1,352,605 
1,389,516 
1,425,440 
1,491,257 

$'000 

5,701,651 
6,096,174 
6,495,289 
7,080,940 

$'000 

14,564,247 
16,118,144 
17,558,196 
19,467,899 

$'000 

25,895,611 
28,473,319 
30,823,107 
34,071,582 

12,875,073 
1964 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

16,989 
17,228 
16,030 
15,748 

S'000 

57,980 
60,744 
59,426 
60,099 

1,352,605 
1,389,516 
1,425,440 
1,491,257 

$'000 

5,701,651 
6,096,174 
6,495,289 
7,080,940 

$'000 

14,564,247 
16,118,144 
17,558,196 
19,467,899 

$'000 

25,895,611 
28,473,319 
30,823,107 
34,071,582 14,247,187 

No. 

33,357 
33,414 
33,119 
33,631 

16,989 
17,228 
16,030 
15,748 

S'000 

57,980 
60,744 
59,426 
60,099 

1,352,605 
1,389,516 
1,425,440 
1,491,257 

$'000 

5,701,651 
6,096,174 
6,495,289 
7,080,940 

$'000 

14,564,247 
16,118,144 
17,558,196 
19,467,899 

$'000 

25,895,611 
28,473,319 
30,823,107 
34,071,582 

1 Conceptually identical to previous years. 2 Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-
manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity. s Included with administrative 
and office employees in Table 4. 4 Includes production and related workers, administrative and office 
employees, sales, distribution and other employees; excludes working owners and partners. «Includes supplies 
used in both manufacturing and non-manufacturing activity. 6 Includes shipments of goods of own manu
facture, value of shipments of goods purchased for re-sale and other operational revenue. » Value of total 
operational revenue less total cost of materials, supplies^ fuel and electricity used and goods purchased for re-sale 
in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes'where required. 

Estab
lish

ments 
Employees1 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Cost at 
Plant of 

Materials 
Used 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture2 

Value of 
Shipments 
of Goods 
of Own 

Manufacture3 

BASIS: REVISED STANDARD INDUSTRIAL CLASSIFICATION AND N E W ESTABLISHMENT 
CONCEPT 

N O . 

33,551 
32,446 
32,075 
32,852 
32,415 

No. 

1,340,948 
1,272,686 
1,287,809 
1,275,476 
1,264,946 

$'000 

4,778,040 
4,758,614 
5,030,128 
5,150,503 
5,231,447 

$'000 

11,698,789 
11,630,825 
12,339,558 
12,451,637 
13,127,708 

$'000 

9,454,954 
10,154,277 
10,371,284 
10,682,138 

$'000 

21,452,343 
21,434,815 
22,830,827 
23,279,804 
24,243,295 


