4.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1917-61-concluded

Year	Estab- lish- ments	Employeest	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture ²	Value of Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture ¹				
	Basis: Revised Standard Industrial Classification and New Establishment Concept									
	No.	No.	\$,000	\$'000	\$'000	\$,000				
1957	33,551 32,446 32,075 32,852 32,415	1,340,948 1,272,686 1,287,809 1,275,476 1,264,946	4,778,040 4,758,614 5,030,128 5,150,503 5,231,447	11,698,789 11,630,825 12,339,558 12,451,637 13,127,708	9,454,954 19,154,277 10,371,284 10,682,138	21, 452, 343 21, 434, 815 22, 830, 827 23, 279, 804 24, 243, 295				

¹ Includes working owners and partners. ² For 1924-51, inclusive, the value added by manufacture is computed by subtracting cost of fuel, electricity and materials from gross value of products; for 1952 and 1953 the deduction is made from value of factory shipments and for 1954 and subsequent years from the calculated value of production. Figures prior to 1924 are not comparable because statistics for cost of electricity are not available. ⁴ Prior to 1952, gross value of products. ⁴ A change in the method of computing the number of employees in the years 1925 to 1930, inclusive, increased the number somewhat over that which the method otherwise used would have given. In 1931, however, the method in force prior to 1925 was re-adopted. ⁶ Newfoundland is included from 1949 but figures for the fish processing industry for 1949 and 1950 are not available for that province and are not included.

5.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures, 1961-64

Norz.—Based on the revised standard industrial classification and new establishment and total activity concepts. Figures in this table include poultry processors, book publishers, electroplating establishments, dental laboratories, and prescription branches in the ophthalmic goods manufactures industry, not included in Table 4.

	Manufacturing Activity ¹											
Year	Estab- lish- ments	Production and Related Workers			Cost of	Cost of Materials	Value of Shipments	T/alua				
		Number	Man- Hours Paid	Wages	Fuel and Elec- tricity ²	and Supplies Used	of Goods of Own Manu- facture	Value Added				
	No.		'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$,000	\$,000	\$'000				
1961 1962 1963 1964	33,357 33,414 33,119 33,631	989,413 974,376 1,003,566 1,057,502	1,968,163 2,071,376 2,137,977 2,265,189	3,582,943 3,834,514 4,095,916 4,513,634	516,409 540,447 564,387 615,109	12,579,798 13,974,877 15,337,534 16,928,476	23,438,956 25,790,087 28,014,888 30,856,103	10,434,832 11,429,644 12,272,734 13,535,994				
	Total Activity											
			Owners rtners	Total Employees		Total Cost of Materials	m 1	Total				
	Estab- lish- ments	Number	With- drawals	Number	Salaries and Wages	and Supplies ⁵ Used and Goods Purchased for Re-sale	Total Operational Revenues	Value Added ⁷				
	No.		\$'000		\$'000	\$,000	2,000	\$'000				
1961 1962 1963 1964	33,357 33,414 33,119 33,631	16,989 17,228 16,030 15,748	57,980 60,744 59,426 60,099	1,352,605 1,389,516 1,425,440 1,491,257	5,701,651 6,096,174 6,495,289 7,080,940	14,564,247 16,118,144 17,558,196 19,467,899	25,895,611 28,473,319 30,623,107 34,071,582	10,931,561 11,986,666 12,875,073 14,247,187				

Conceptually identical to previous years.

Cannot be reported separately for manufacturing and non-manufacturing activities but related substantially to manufacturing activity.
Included with administrative and office employees in Table 4.
Includes production and related workers, administrative and office employees, sales, distribution and other employees, excludes working owners and partners.
Includes supplies used in both manufacturing and non-manufacturing activity.
Includes shipments of goods of own manufacture, value of shipments of goods purchased for re-sale and other operational revenue.

Value of total in the same condition; all adjusted for inventory changes where required.